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Scholarships Awarded by MPI
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Scholarship for Excellent New Students
of Higher Diploma and Bachelor Degree
Programmes

Scholarship for Outstanding Academic
Achievement

Scholarship for Exceptional New Students
from Mainland China

Sunrise Scholarship

Scholarship for Outstanding Sportsmen
Recommended by the Macao Wushu
Association

“Instituto Politécnico de Leiria de Portugal”

Exchange Students

Scholarship for Mainland Sports Talent

Scholarship for The South China Normal
University Exchange Students

Exchange Students from Coordinating
Council of the Polytechnic Higher
Institutes (CCISP), Portugal
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First Semester

N

No of
Students

65

51

20

18

10

Amount

404,800.00

279,000.00

576,150.00

454,400

34,720.00

1,260,012.18

137,000.00

24,800.00

295,432.40

T

Second Semester

N |
No of

Students

65

19

18

33

10

Amount

404,800.00

279,000.00

616,600.00

513,100

34,720.00

1,336,070.76

167,000.00

0.00

297,600.00

Auugﬁ

Total Amount

809,600.00

558,000.00

1,192,750.00

967,500.00

69,440.00

2,596,082.94

304,000.00

24,800.00

593,032.40

Wit #% | 127



B E A 425 Scholarhship for Students Recommended |1 6,200.00 1 6,200.00 12,400.00
by Hou Kong Middle School
A G East Asian Games Scholarship 7 66,380.00 7 76,880.00 143,260.00
BRI A Bzt & Training Programme for the Staff from I 12,400.00 I 12,400.00 24,800.00
Ministry of Science and Technology
PRI TELERNREE R | Scholarship for Outstanding Sports 1 7,400.00 1 12,400.00 19,800.00
Frli2E Achievement
JEREE S REEE B MAESE | Scholarship for Beijing Language And 1 12,400.00 1 12,400.00 24,800.00
2% Culture University Exchange Student
Majoring in Portuguese
B/ ERE RS Outstanding Debater / Speaker 0 0.00 24 125,000.00 | 125,000.00
Scholarship
PR R BN 422 | Principals Recommendation Scholarship | 64 737,800.00 | 64 737,800.00 | 1,475,600.00
BB A R RER (General)
PR REED £ 2 | Principals Recommendation Scholarship | 17 105,400.00  I7 105,400.00 | 210,800.00
G- IERE A (Specific)
RGBS New Horizons Scholarship 16 31115110 16 351,841.91 662,993.01
Jb 8 AN B2 BE A B & | Scholarship for Exchange Student from 2 24,800.00 2 24,800.00 49,600.00
B2 S Beijing International Studies University
LR S REh & FIZEE % Scholarship for Beijing Language and 16 273,768.35 16 273,596.71 547,365.06
TR S Culture University Exchange Students
with a Specialization in Chinese-English
Translation and Interpretation
AEEE S Total Scholarships 333 5,024,014.03 | 354 5387,609.38 | 10,411,623.41
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Student Grants Awarded by MPI

St 2:t] T Ha
First Semester Second Semester Total Amount
IN | B N i BH
No of Amount No of Amount
Students Students
BEEHFE A No. of Applicants for Grants 73
B2 Grants Approved 42
RAFHIEE Actual Grants 65% 5 80,400.00 5 80,400.00 160,800.00
45% 9 100,240.00 |9 100,240.00 | 200,480.00
25% 28 173,280.00 28 173,280.00 346,560.00
Total 42 353,920.00 42 353,920.00 707,840.00
e 28 1% By 22 5 48 5t

Total Beneficiaries of Scholarships and Grants Awarded by MPI

B TR Ok

First Semester Second Semester Total Amount

N BH N i B

No of Amount No of Amount

Students Students
G EE Total Beneficiaries of Scholorships 333 5,024,014.03 354 5,387,609.38  10,411,623.41
BhEeE2 HE Total Beneficiaries of Grants 42 353,920.00 | 42 353,920.00 | 707,840.00
Hazz Y Total Beneficiaries 375 5,377,934.03 | 396 5,741,529.38 | I11,119,463.41
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