獎助學金 Scholarships (Student Grants

我院發放獎學金一覽表

Scholarships Awarded by MPI

		上學期 First Semester		下學期 Second Semester		總額 Total Amount	
		人數 No of Students	金額 Amount	人數 No of Students	金額 Amount		
學位課程優秀新生獎學金	Scholarship for Excellent New Students of Higher Diploma and Bachelor Degree Programmes	65	404,800.00	65	404,800.00	809,600.00	
學院優秀成績學生獎學金	Scholarship for Outstanding Academic Achievement	51	279,000.00	51	279,000.00	558,000.00	
內地優秀新生特別獎學金	Scholarship for Exceptional New Students from Mainland China	20	576,150.00	19	616,600.00	1,192,750.00	
朝陽獎學金	Sunrise Scholarship	18	454,400	18	513,100	967,500.00	
武術總會推薦優秀運動員獎學金	Scholarship for Outstanding Sportsmen Recommended by the Macao Wushu Association	3	34,720.00	3	34,720.00	69,440.00	
雷利亞理工學院交流生	"Instituto Politécnico de Leiria de Portugal" Exchange Students	33	1,260,012.18	33	1,336,070.76	2,596,082.94	
內地體育精英獎學金	Scholarship for Mainland Sports Talent	5	137,000.00	5	167,000.00	304,000.00	
華南師範大學交流生獎學金	Scholarship for The South China Normal University Exchange Students	2	24,800.00	O	0.00	24,800.00	
CCISP葡國交流生	Exchange Students from Coordinating Council of the Polytechnic Higher Institutes (CCISP), Portugal	IO	295,432.40	10	297,600.00	593,032.40	

濠江中學推薦生獎學金	Scholarhship for Students Recommended by Hou Kong Middle School	I	6,200.00	I	6,200.00	12,400.00
東亞運獎學金	East Asian Games Scholarship	7	66,380.00	7	76,880.00	143,260.00
國家科技部人員培訓計劃	Training Programme for the Staff from Ministry of Science and Technology	I	12,400.00	I	12,400.00	24,800.00
澳門理工學院運動成績優異 特別獎學金	Scholarship for Outstanding Sports Achievement	I	7,400.00	I	12,400.00	19,800.00
北京語言大學葡語交流生獎 學金	Scholarship for Beijing Language And Culture University Exchange Student Majoring in Portuguese	I	12,400.00	I	12,400.00	24,800.00
優秀辯論/演講員獎學金	Outstanding Debater / Speaker Scholarship	0	0.00	24	125,000.00	125,000.00
澳門中學校長推薦新生獎學 金-通才精英類別	Principals Recommendation Scholarship (General)	64	737,800.00	64	737,800.00	1,475,600.00
澳門中學校長推薦新生獎學 金-專項精英類別	Principals Recommendation Scholarship (Specific)	17	105,400.00	17	105,400.00	210,800.00
宏志獎學金	New Horizons Scholarship	16	311,151.10	16	351,841.91	662,993.01
北京第二外國語學院交流生 獎學金	Scholarship for Exchange Student from Beijing International Studies University	2	24,800.00	2	24,800.00	49,600.00
北京語言大學中英翻譯專業 交流生獎學金	Scholarship for Beijing Language and Culture University Exchange Students with a Specialization in Chinese-English Translation and Interpretation	16	273,768.35	16	273,596.71	547,365.06
總獎學金	Total Scholarships	333	5,024,014.03	354	5,387,609.38	10,411,623.41

我院發放助學金一覽表 Student Grants Awarded by MPI

			上學期 First Seme	上學期 First Semester		nester	總額 Total Amount
			人數 No of Students	金額 Amount	人數 No of Students	金額 Amount	
助學金申請人	No. of Applicants	No. of Applicants for Grants					
助學金獲批	Grants Approved	Grants Approved					
最終發出助學金	Actual Grants	65%	5	80,400.00	5	80,400.00	160,800.00
		45%	9	100,240.00	9	100,240.00	200,480.00
		25%	28	173,280.00	28	173,280.00	346,560.00
	Total		42	353,920.00	42	353,920.00	707,840.00

我院發放助學金總計

Total Beneficiaries of Scholarships and Grants Awarded by MPI

		上學期 First Semester		下學期 Second Semester		總額 Total Amount
		人數 No of Students	金額 Amount	人數 No of Students	金額 Amount	
獎學金受惠者	Total Beneficiaries of Scholorships	333	5,024,014.03	354	5,387,609.38	10,411,623.41
助學金受惠者	Total Beneficiaries of Grants	42	353,920.00	42	353,920.00	707,840.00
總受惠者	Total Beneficiaries	375	5,377,934.03	396	5,741,529.38	11,119,463.41